Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC. Contract Insurance, Underground Storage Tanks

5080 SPECTRUM DRIVE, SUITE S0OOE,
ADDISON, TEXAS 75001

Awarded by Court Order No.: Fyi

Contract No.  2015-127

Effective Date 9-May-17

Contract Amendment Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Extend contract at the same terms and conditions of the contract of May 9, 2017 through May 9, 2018.
2. Total cost for services $24,558.45, deductible is $25,000 on all tanks with the exception of the two {2) older tank
at service center (1988 tank) has a $100,000 deductible and (1993 tank) has a $50,000.00 deductibie

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.

{print name}

5080 SPECTRUM DRIVE, SUITE 900E,
_ABDISDN, TEXAS, 75001

AT
Zﬁéﬂm &é@af’)i«'{ \/g ¢ {’ {z,« 512/2%

DATE: J120117

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rain, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




